Microchip Technology - TS68040VR33A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

46 TS68040
2116A–HIREL–09/02
Ordering Information
MIL-STD-883 C and
Internal Standard
Notes: 1. On request.
2. Standard process.
3. Non request for small quantity.
DESC Drawing 5962-93143
Device
Temperature range:
M: Tc = -55; Tj = +125°C
V: Tc = -40; Tj = +110°C
Package:
F: CQFP/Gullwing leads
R: PGA
FT: CQFP Flat tie-bar(3)
Standard lead finish
Gold
Gold
Gold
TS68040 M R 1 B/C 25 A
Operating frequency:
25: 25 MHz
33: 33 MHz
Revision level
Screening level:
B/C: MIL-STD-883, class B
D/T: Internal standard with burn-in
U: Upscreening
U/T: Upscreening + burn-in
___: Internal standard
Lead finish:
1: Hot solder dip(1)
__: Gold(2)
Device
DESC Screening
Speed:
01: 25 MHz
02: 33 MHz
TS68040 DESC 01 X A
Lead finish:
A: Hot solder dip
C: Gold
Package:
X: PGA
Y: CQFP Flat tie-bar
Z: CQFP Gullwing leads
A
Revision level